EZ-PD™替代桶型插头 (BCR) 控制器方案
使用USB-C电源适配器为任意产品供电
Customer Training Workshop: EZ-PDTM Barrel Connector Replacement (BCR) Solution1
Cypress Is #1 In USB-C with 37%* Market Share
First-To-Market, Customer-Proven, Innovation Pace Setter
1Data Source: Gartner 2017, IHS 2016 and Cypress estimates
*Cypress estimation
2015 20212016 2017 2018 2019 2020

1, Rd-db
2 UFP Yes Yes Yes 24-QFN
Part Numbering Decoder
Number of Pins in the Package
Application and Feature Combination Designation
Number of Type-C Ports: 1 = 1 Port
Product Type: 2 = Second Generation, 3 = Third Generation
Marketing Code: PD = Power Delivery Product Family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
Package Type: LQ = QFN
Lead: X = Lead-Free
T = Tape and Reel
1 Termination resistor denoting an upstream facing port (UFP)
2 Termination resistor denoting a UFP supporting Dead Battery
CY PD X X XX – XX XX X X X
Temperature Range: Q = Extended Industrial (-40 C to 105 C)
Customer Training Workshop: EZ-PDTM Barrel Connector Replacement (BCR) Solution16
BCR Functional Block Diagram
Use VBUS_MIN and VBBUS_MAX to set the VBus voltage
range to be provided by a USB-C power adapter
VBus 5 V 9 V 12 V 15 V 19 V 20 V
Pull-up None 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 0 kΩ
Pull-down 0 kΩ 1 kΩ 2.4 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 10 kΩ None
Use ILIM_COARSE and ILIM_FINE to set maximum current
to be provided by a USB-C power adapter
ILIM_COARSE 0A 1A 2A 3A 4A 5A
Pull-up None 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 0 kΩ
Pull-down 0 kΩ 1 kΩ 2.4 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 10 kΩ None
ILIM_FINE 0 mA 250 mA 500 mA 750 mA 900 mA
Pull-up None 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 5.1 kΩ 0 kΩ
Pull-down 0 kΩ 1 kΩ 2.4 kΩ 5.1 kΩ None
Maximum current = ILIM_COARSE + ILIM_FINE
Developers can use this reference design and the voltage divider guide on the left to quickly
integrate BCR into their next design – no firmware development required!
Functional Block Diagram
CYPD3177
SoC
Power
Subsystem
VMIN VMAX
ILIM_COARSE
SINK_FET_EN
VBUS_IN FAULT
CC1/CC2
I2C
ILIM_FINE
VBUS
VBUS_C
SAFE_PWR_EN
SAFE_PWR
U
S
B
-C
 R
ec
ep
ta
cl
e
Customer Training Workshop: EZ-PDTM Barrel Connector Replacement (BCR) Solution17
Use EZ-PD BCR Kit to Quickly Prototype a USB-C Power Sink
CY4533
EZ-PD BCR Kit
Power Terminal (DC Out)
Power FETs
USB-C Receptacle (VBus In)
Power LED
Power Profile Selector
CYPD3177 BCR Controller
Fault LED
Header to External
MCU (I2C, FLIP)